District Name

51-0001
51-0002
51-0004
51-0005
51-0006
51-0007
51-0008
51-0009
51-0010
51-0011
51-0012
51-0013
51-0014
51-0015
51-0016
51-0017
51-0018
51-0019
51-0020
51-0021
51-0022
51-0023
51-0024
51-0025
51-0026
51-0027
51-0035
51-0065

WALNUT TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
WALNUT TWP/WASHINGTON SCH
PENN TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
BLACKHAWK TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
BLACKHAWK TWP/PEKIN SCH

POLK TWP/PEKIN SCH

POLK TWP/CARDINAL SCH

LOCUST GROVE TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
LOCUST GROVE TWP/CARDINAL SCH
LOCUST GROVE TWP/PEKIN SCH
CENTER TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
BUCHANAN TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
LOCKRIDGE TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
LOCKRIDGE TWP/MT PLEASANT SCH
ROUND PRAIRIE TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH
ROUND PRAIRIE TWP/MT PLEASANT SCH
CEDAR TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH

LIBERTY TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH

DES MOINES TWP/FAIRFIELD SCH

DES MOINES TWP/CARDINAL SCH
BATAVIA CITY/CARDINAL SCH
LIBERTYVILLE CITY/FAIRFIELD SCH
LOCKRIDGE CITY/FAIRFIELD SCH
PACKWOOD CITY/PEKIN SCH
PLEASANT PLAIN CITY/FAIRFIELD SCH
FAIRFIELD CITY/FAIRFIELD SCH

PENN TWP/WASHINGTON SCH
MAHARISHI VEDIC CITY/FAIRFIELD SCH

2024 Taxing District Gas & Electric Utility Valuation Reconciliation Report

51 - JEFFERSON COUNTY

COUNTY TOTAL

Assessed Valuation
1,005,510
800,179
3,347,589
1,077,449
1,932,446
2,948,548
6,375
3,734,140
129,436
25,506
5,401,402
3,448,227
2,362,921
31,668
1,422,647
107,502
1,776,729
2,832,507
2,906,520
342,552
1,400,192
729,481
739,735
592,066
664,962
48,070,225
9,349
95,652
87,941,515

Taxable Valuation
142,714
76,833
424,737
162,037
284,545
435,102
996
351,233
18,752
3,983
599,354
448,129
309,819
4,946
227,518
16,789
241,923
392,437
619,391
53,497
197,271
111,892
121,236
86,510
87,690
6,745,363
1,460
14,938
12,181,095



